Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/23/2021 1:45:01 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$26,466,838.00
$134,000.00
$5,272,720.00
$98,500.00
$31,972,058.00

$18,575,486.00
$4,492,717.00
$3,460,048.00
$2,277,458.00
$1,494,663.00
$0.00

$0.00
$717,049.00
$31,017,421.00

$272,535.00
$1,194,479.00
($921,944.00)

$32,693.00
$3,816,303.00
$3,848,996.00

GENERAL

Actual

$6,412,927.00
$160.00
$1,140,806.00
$24,163.91
$7,578,056.91

$4,854,887.58
$1,184,339.48
$591,950.32
$747,636.58
$328,285.08
$0.00

$0.00
$163,934.07
$7,871,033.11

$27,307.17
$182,050.10
($154,742.93)

($447,719.13)
$4,563,555.60
$4,115,836.47

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($20,053,911.00)

($133,840.00)

($4,131,914.00)

($74,336.09)

($24,394,001.09)

$13,720,598.42
$3,308,377.52
$2,868,097.68
$1,529,821.42
$1,166,377.92
$0.00

$0.00
$553,114.93
$23,146,387.89

($245,227.83)
$1,012,428.90
$767,201.07

($480,412.13)
$747,252.60
$266,840.47

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$6,697,599.00
$1,485,865.00
$94,000.00
$8,277,464.00

$3,330,449.00
$437,461.00
$719,460.00
$3,727,338.00
$108,511.00
$0.00

$0.00
$903,459.00
$9,226,678.00

$1,022,075.00
$58,450.00
$963,625.00

$14,411.00
$931,806.00
$946,217.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$2,197,883.48
$372,782.04
$0.00
$2,570,665.52

$695,160.30
$34,294.15
$168,289.08
$977,867.80
$24,754.00
$144.80
$0.00
$238,439.19
$2,138,949.32

$176,792.94
$7,426.69
$169,366.25

$601,082.45
$900,148.77
$1,501,231.22

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($4,499,715.52)
($1,113,082.96)
($94,000.00)
($5,706,798.48)

$2,635,288.70
$403,166.85
$551,170.92
$2,749,470.20
$83,757.00
($144.80)
$0.00
$665,019.81
$7,087,728.68

($845,282.06)
$51,023.31
($794,258.75)

$586,671.45
($31,657.23)
$555,014.22
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