## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 03

030 - Franklin County Schools  Description	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$26,466,838.00	\$6,412,927.00	(\$20,053,911.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$134,000.00	\$160.00	(\$133,840.00)	\$6,697,599.00	\$2,197,883.48	(\$4,499,715.52)
Local Sources	\$5,272,720.00	\$1,140,806.00	(\$4,131,914.00)	\$1,485,865.00	\$372,782.04	(\$1,113,082.96)
Other Sources	\$98,500.00	\$24,163.91	(\$74,336.09)	\$94,000.00	\$0.00	(\$94,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$31,972,058.00	\$7,578,056.91	(\$24,394,001.09)	\$8,277,464.00	\$2,570,665.52	(\$5,706,798.48)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$18,575,486.00	\$4,854,887.58	\$13,720,598.42	\$3,330,449.00	\$695,160.30	\$2,635,288.70
Instructional Support Services	\$4,492,717.00	\$1,184,339.48	\$3,308,377.52	\$437,461.00	\$34,294.15	\$403,166.85
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,460,048.00	\$591,950.32	\$2,868,097.68	\$719,460.00	\$168,289.08	\$551,170.92
Auxiliary Services	\$2,277,458.00	\$747,636.58	\$1,529,821.42	\$3,727,338.00	\$977,867.80	\$2,749,470.20
General Administrative Services	\$1,494,663.00	\$328,285.08	\$1,166,377.92	\$108,511.00	\$24,754.00	\$83,757.00
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$144.80	(\$144.80)
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$717,049.00	\$163,934.07	\$553,114.93	\$903,459.00	\$238,439.19	\$665,019.81
Total Expenditures:	\$31,017,421.00	\$7,871,033.11	\$23,146,387.89	\$9,226,678.00	\$2,138,949.32	\$7,087,728.68
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$272,535.00	\$27,307.17	(\$245,227.83)	\$1,022,075.00	\$176,792.94	(\$845,282.06)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,194,479.00	\$182,050.10	\$1,012,428.90	\$58,450.00	\$7,426.69	\$51,023.31
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$921,944.00)	(\$154,742.93)	\$767,201.07	\$963,625.00	\$169,366.25	(\$794,258.75)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	<b>*</b> 20, 200, 00	(0.447.740.40)	(\$400.440.40)	<b>*</b> 44.44.00	<b>#</b> \$04,000,45	<b>\$500.074.45</b>
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$32,693.00	(\$447,719.13)	(\$480,412.13)	\$14,411.00	\$601,082.45	\$586,671.45
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,816,303.00	\$4,563,555.60	\$747,252.60	\$931,806.00	\$900,148.77	(\$31,657.23)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,848,996.00	\$4,115,836.47	\$266,840.47	\$946,217.00	\$1,501,231.22	\$555,014.22

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.